Dear Vendor,

Historic Downtown Liberty, Inc. (HDLI) is hosting the first-ever **KC Wide Open Block Party** following the 2023 KC Wide Open Disc Golf Silver Pro Tour being held at Bad Rock Creek Disc Golf Course at Stocksdale Park. Whether you are a seasoned disc golfer, spectator or just looking for a fun evening out, the KC Wide Open Block Party promises to have something for everyone. Attendees can check out disc golf demos, disk golf vendors and local vendors. Plus, attendees can enjoy yard games and music while indulging in delicious BBQ and cold drinks from Liberty favorites.

Block Party Details

Date: Saturday, July 8, 2023 from 5pm to 10pm

Location: Missouri Street between Franklin and Kansas Streets FREE admission. Open to the community. The event is rain or shine.

Carefully review the vendor contract <u>rules and regulations</u>. Then complete the <u>online vendor contract</u> <u>form</u>. Return the contract to us no later than Friday, June 23rd. Vendors may be asked to submit photos and website/social media links to be considered. Once the contract is received, and approved, we'll confirm your acceptance by email. Upon acceptance, a Certificate of Liability (COI) and payment are due no later than Wednesday, July 5th.

Upon approval. Payment options.

- 1. Pay by credit card (3% processing fee) email your request to info@historicdowntownliberty.org
- 2. Mail payment made payable to Historic Downtown Liberty, Inc. (HDLI), 118 N. Main Street, Suite C, Liberty, MO. 64068

On behalf of HDLI, our partners KC Wide Open Pro Tour, KC Disc Golf, Visit Liberty, RC Jones and Associates, Clay County Savings Bank, and our volunteers, we look forward to seeing you in July!

Sincerely,

Historic Downtown Liberty, Inc. (HDLI) and the Kansas City Wide Open Block Party Planning Team

Quick Links

Online Vendor Contract Form Link: https://forms.office.com/r/64Ba6aUP6K

Online Vendor Rules and Regulations: https://www.historicdowntownliberty.org/uploads/b/33145480-

aa79-11ea-b5aa-631a34f32fa1/KC%20Wide%20Open%20Block%20Party%20-

Rules%20and%20Regs%202023 NjM1OD.pdf

Clay County Health Department: Food Vendors -

https://www.clayhealth.com/DocumentCenter/View/466/Food-Establishment-Temporary-Guidelines

Learn more about Historic Downtown Liberty, Inc: https://www.historicdowntownliberty.org/ Learn more about KC Wide Open: https://www.dgpt.com/event/kansas-city-wide-open-2023/

Questions?

info@historicdowntownliberty.org or call 816-781-3575